—— DIARY DATES —

7 June
Community Meeting @
Bencubbin Recreation Complex

8 June
Community Meeting @
Beacon Country Club

14 June
Recycling Collection

21 June
Ordinary Meeting of Council @
3:00pm in Council Chambers

—— COUNCILLORS

Cr Rachel Kirby

President

P: 08 9686 1160

E: crkirby@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Faulkner

Deputy President

P: 08 9686 1050

E: crfaulkner@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Tony Sachse
P: 08 9685 1257
E: crsachse@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Paul Gillett
P: 08 9686 2055
E: crgillett@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Helen Shemeld
P: 08 9686 1054
E: crshemeld@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr John Beagley
P: 08 9685 1247
E: crbeagley@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Callum Lumsden
P: 089686 1100
E: crlumsden@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Shire of Mt Marshall

—— THE SANDALWOOD SHIRE ——

31 May 2016
REMINDER

COMMUNITY INFORMATION MEETINGS

BENCUBBIN MULTIPURPOSE COMPLEX

REDEVELOPMENT
WHERE: Bencubbin Recreation Complex 7 June @ 7:00pm
Beacon Country Club 8June @ 7:00pm

Please also remember to have your completed surveys returned to
either the Shire Office or Bencubbin and Beacon Post Offices by
Friday 10 June @ 12:00pm.

AGED PERSONS UNIT AVAILABLE FOR RENT
BROWN STREET, BENCUBBIN— Application period extended

The Shire of Mt Marshall has Unit 3 in the Bencubbin Aged Person’s
Village available for rent. The unit is one of four and is comprised of
two bedrooms, one bathroom and carport.

Applications that meet the following selection criteria will be given
priority:

- 65 yrs of age or over

- Disability

- Pensioner

Applicants will need to meet the Department of Housing and Income
Criteria. Copies of the criteria and application forms can be obtained
from the Shire Office. Enquiries can be made to Morgann Tranter,
cso@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au or by calling the Shire Office on 9685
1202.

Applications should be submitted to the Shire of Mt Marshall by
4.00pm on Friday 10 June 2016. Unsuccessful applicants will be
placed onto a waiting list.
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